
CONTROLLING
PRESSURE & VACUUM

f.t.i. ltd    t: 01892 669939    f: 01892 669594    e: sales@ftipv.com    w: www.ftipv.com

The ISO range of flanges and fittings are manufactured from high quality 316L (1.4404) 

stainless steel. 

All shown configurations use an 'O' ring seal (made of Nitrile or Viton) held in place by a 
centerring ring. Tightening pressure is exerted with clamps, claw clamps or bolts. This 
effective down to 10 EXP-8 mbar. With Viton 'O' rings the assemblies are bakeable to 200°C 

(sustained 150°C). 

There are various types of ISO flanges: 

1, ISO-K (clamp) flanges with a grooved ring for inserting clamps and claw clamps are 
smaller and less expensive. 

2, ISO-F (fixed) flanges with a set of through-bore holes are pressed together with 
standard bolts. They are more stable than ISO-K flanges which enable them to 
mechanically support parts of the vacuum chamber. 

3, ISO bolt rings are used to make an ISO-K flange and ISO-F flange. 

The various combination of the ISO flanges are shown as follows.

NW of the 
flange 

no. of required 
clamps 

NW 63 4

NW 80 4

NW 100 4

NW 160 4

NW 200 6

NW 250 6

NW 320 8

NW 400 8

NW 500 12

NW 630 12

A ISO-K flange fixed to vacuum chamber using wall clamps 

B ISO-K flange fixed to ISO-F flange using wall clamps, nuts and washers 

C
two ISO-K flanges fixed together using double claw clamps, which is the most commonly 
used configuration 

D ISO-F flange fixed to vacuum chamber using bolts, washers and tapped blind holes 

E ISO-K flange fixed to ISO-F flange using bolt rings, bolts, nuts and washers 

F two ISO-F flanges fixed together using bolts, nuts and washers 

A

B

C

D

E

F

ISO COMPONENTS 
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ISO CLAW CLAMP BLANK FLANGES, STAINLESS STEEL

              

ORDER CODE NW A B C D

ISO63BK 63 95 90 12 70

ISO80BK 80 110 105 12 83

ISO100BK 100 130 125 12 102 

ISO160BK 160 180 175 12 153 

ISO200BK 200 240 235 12 213 

ISO250BK 250 290 285 12 261 

ISO320BK 320 370 365 17 318 

ISO400BK 400 450 445 17 400 

ISO500BK 500 550 545 17 501 

ISO630BK 630 690 685 22 651 

ISO FIXED BOLTED BLANK FLANGES, STAINLESS STEEL

            

ORDER CODE NW A B C D

ISO63FBK 63 130 110 12 9 (x4) 

ISO80FBK 80 145 125 12 9 (x8) 

ISO100FBK 100 165 145 12 9 (x8) 

ISO160FBK 160 225 200 16 11 (x8) 

ISO200FBK 200 285 260 16 11 (x12) 

ISO250FBK 250 335 310 16 11 (x12) 

ISO320FBK 320 425 395 20 14 (x12) 

ISO400FBK 400 510 480 20 14 (x16) 

ISO500FBK 500 610 580 20 14 (x16) 

ISO630FBK 630 750 720 24 14(x20) 

ISO CLAW CLAMP BORED FLANGES, STAINLESS STEEL

                

ORDER CODE NW A B C D E

ISO63B76 63 95 90 12 70 76

ISO80B89 80 110 105 12 83 89

ISO100B108 100 130 125 12 102 108 

ISO160B159 160 180 175 12 153 159 

ISO200B219 200 240 235 12 213 219 

ISO250B267 250 290 285 12 261 267 

ISO320B324 320 370 365 17 318 324 

ISO400B406 400 450 445 17 400 406 

IS
O
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D
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ISO FIXED BOLTED BORED FLANGES, STAINLESS STEEL

        

ORDER CODE NW E F

ISO63F76 63 70 76

ISO80F89 80 83 89

ISO100F108 100 102 108 

ISO160F159 160 153 159 

ISO200F219 200 213 219 

ISO250F267 250 261 267 

ISO320F324 320 318 324 

ISO400F406 400 400 406 

ISO500F508 500 502 508 

ISO630F660 630 654 660 

dimensions A - D are the same as the ISO fixed bolted blank flanges 

ISO FLANGE CAPS

          

ORDER CODE NW PACK SIZE 

ISO63CAP 63 10

ISO100CAP 100 10

ISO160CAP 160 10

    

ISO CLAW CLAMP TUBULATIONS, STAINLESS STEEL

            

ORDER CODE NW A B C

ISO63TU 63 95 70 100 

ISO80TU 80 110 83 100 

ISO100TU 100 130 102 100 

ISO160TU 160 180 153 100 

ISO200TU 200 240 213 100 

ISO250TU 250 290 261 100 

ISO320TU 320 370 318 100 

ISO400TU 400 450 400 100 

ISO500TU 500 550 501 100 

F

B
A

E

D

C

B

A

C
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ISO STRAIGHT CONNECTORS, STAINLESS STEEL

            

ORDER CODE NW A B C

ISO63SC 63 95 70 100 

ISO80SC 80 110 83 100 

ISO100SC 100 130 102 100 

ISO160SC 160 180 153 100 

ISO200SC 200 240 213 100 

ISO250SC 250 290 261 100 

ISO320SC 320 370 318 200 

ISO400SC 400 450 400 200 

ISO500SC 500 550 501 200 

ISO TUBULATED REDUCING CONNECTORS, STAINLESS STEEL

          

ORDER CODE NW A B C D

ISO80R63 80/63 110 95 70 50

ISO100R63 100/63 130 95 70 50

ISO160R63 160/63 180 95 70 50

ISO200R63 200/63 240 95 70 90

ISO250R63 250/63 290 95 70 90

ISO100R80 100/80 130 110 83 50

ISO160R80 160/80 180 110 83 50

ISO200R80 200/80 240 110 83 90

ISO250R80 250/80 290 110 83 90

ISO160R100 160/100 180 130 102 50

ISO200R100 200/100 240 130 102 90

ISO250R100 250/100 290 130 102 90

ISO200R160 200/160 240 180 153 90

ISO250R160 250/160 290 180 153 90

ISO250R200 250/200 290 240 213 90

D

BA
C

D

BA
C

IS
O
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ISO TO CF TUBULATED ADAPTORS, STAINLESS STEEL

          

ORDER CODE NW A B C D

SA6363 CF63/ISO63 114 95 90 70

SA1063 CF100/ISO63 152 95 90 76

SA1010 CF100/ISO100 152 130 90 102 

SA1016 CF100/ISO160 152 180 90 102 

SA1563 CF150/ISO63 203 95 90 76

SA1510 CF150/ISO100 203 130 90 108 

SA1516 CF150/ISO160 203 180 90 152 

material: CF flange --> stainless steel 304L 
ISO flange --> stainless steel 316L 

ISO TO KF TUBULATED ADAPTORS, STAINLESS STEEL

              

ORDER 
CODE 

NW A B C D

SK6325 ISO63/KF25 95 40 50 28

SK6340 ISO63/KF40 95 55 50 45

SK6350 ISO63/KF50 95 75 50 57

SK1040 ISO100/KF40 130 55 50 45

SK1050 ISO100/KF50 130 75 50 57

ISO TEES, STAINLESS STEEL

            

ORDER CODE NW A B C D

ISO63TE 63 95 176 88 76

ISO80TE 80 110 196 98 89

ISO100TE 100 130 216 108 108 

ISO160TE 160 180 276 138 159 

ISO200TE 200 240 356 178 219 

ISO250TE 250 290 416 208 267 

C

A B
C
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ISO UNEQUAL TEES, STAINLESS STEEL

                

ORDER CODE NW A B C D E

ISO80TE63 80/63 110 95 95 98 89

ISO100TE63 100/63 130 95 107 108 108 

ISO100TE80 100/80 130 110 111 108 108 

ISO160TE63 160/63 180 95 130 138 159 

ISO160TE80 160/80 180 110 134 138 159 

ISO160TE100 160/100 180 130 131 138 159 

ISO200TE63 200/63 240 95 160 178 219 

ISO200TE80 200/80 240 110 163 178 219 

ISO200TE100 200/100 240 130 161 178 219 

ISO200TE160 200/160 240 180 168 178 219 

ISO TO KF REDUCING TEES, STAINLESS STEEL

              

ORDER CODE NW A B C D

ISO63TE16 63/16 95 30 204 58

ISO63TE25 63/25 95 40 204 79

ISO63TE40 63/40 95 55 204 76

ISO63TE50 63/50 95 75 204 92

ISO100TE25 100/25 130 40 260 98

ISO100TE40 100/40 130 55 260 95

ISO100TE50 100/50 130 75 260 111 

ISO160TE40 160/40 180 55 320 121 

ISO160TE50 160/50 180 75 320 136 

ISO 45° BENDS, STAINLESS STEEL

            

ORDER CODE NW A B C

ISO63EL45 63 95 76 82

ISO80EL45 80 110 89 100 

ISO100EL45 100 130 108 128 

IS
O

C

B

A
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A

B

A

C
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ISO ELBOWS 90°, STAINLESS STEEL

              

ORDER CODE NW A B C STYLE

ISO63E 63 95 88 70 swept 

ISO80E 80 110 98 89 swept 

ISO100E 100 130 108 104 swept 

ISO160E 160 180 138 159 mitred 

ISO200E 200 240 178 219 mitred 

ISO250E 250 290 208 267 mitred 

ISO 4-WAY CROSSES, STAINLESS STEEL

              

ORDER CODE NW A B C D

ISO63X 63 95 176 88 76

ISO80X 80 110 196 98 89

ISO100X 100 130 216 108 108 

ISO160X 160 180 276 138 159 

ISO200X 200 240 356 178 219 

ISO250X 250 290 416 208 267 

ISO UNEQUAL 4-WAY CROSSES, STAINLESS STEEL

                

ORDER CODE NW A B C D E

ISO80X63 80/63 110 95 95 98 89

ISO100X63 100/63 130 95 107 108 108 

ISO100X80 100/80 130 110 111 108 108 

ISO160X63 160/63 180 95 130 138 159 

ISO160X80 160/80 180 110 134 138 159 

ISO160X100 160/100 180 130 131 138 159 

ISO200X160 200/160 240 180 168 178 219 

B

B

C

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

A
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ISO TO KF REDUCING CROSSES, STAINLESS STEEL
              

ORDER CODE NW A B C D

ISO63X16 63/16 95 30 102 58

ISO63X25 63/25 95 40 102 79

ISO63X40 63/40 95 55 102 76

ISO63X50 63/50 95 75 102 92

ISO100X25 100/25 130 40 130 98

ISO100X40 100/40 130 55 130 95

ISO100X50 100/50 130 75 130 111 

ISO160X40 160/40 180 55 160 121 

ISO160X50 160/50 180 75 160 136 

ISO 6-WAY CROSSES, STAINLESS STEEL

              

ORDER CODE NW A B C D

ISO63XX 63 95 176 88 76

ISO80XX 80 110 196 98 89

ISO100XX 100 130 216 108 108 

ISO160XX 160 180 276 138 159 

ISO200XX 200 240 356 178 219 

ISO250XX 250 290 416 208 267 

ISO FLEXIBLE HOSES, STAINLESS STEEL

ORDER CODE NW A B

ISO63FX25 63 95 250 

ISO63FX50 63 95 500 

ISO63FX75 63 95 750 

ISO63FX100 63 95 1000 

ISO80FX25 80 110 250 

ISO80FX50 80 110 500 

ISO80FX75 80 110 750 

ISO80FX100 80 110 1000 

ISO100FX25 100 130 250 

ISO100FX50 100 130 500 

ISO100FX75 100 130 750 

ISO100FX100 100 130 1000 

ISO160FX25 160 180 250 

ISO160FX50 160 180 500 

ISO160FX75 160 180 750 

ISO160FX100 160 180 1000 

A

B
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O

C

B

A

D
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ISO HYDROFORMED BELLOWS CONNECTORS, STAINLESS STEEL

            

ORDER CODE NW A B C

ISO63FXB 63 95 127 106 

ISO80FXB 80 110 127 106 

ISO100FXB 100 130 127 107 

ISO160FXB 160 180 220 170 

ISO200FXB 200 240 220 170 

ISO250FXB 250 290 220 170 

A

B

18

FTITEMPLATEVACCATbleed.pdf   20 25/11/2010   16:26:52



CONTROLLING
PRESSURE & VACUUM

f.t.i. ltd    t: 01892 669939    f: 01892 669594    e: sales@ftipv.com    w: www.ftipv.com

ISO WALL CLAMPS, MILD STEEL, ZINC PLATED

              

ORDER CODE NW A B C D

ISO63/100WCMS 63-100 23 M 8 34 14

ISO160/250WCMS 160-250 23 M 10  35 14

used with blind tapped holes and centering ring  

ISO WALL CLAMPS, STAINLESS STEEL

              

ORDER CODE NW A B C D

ISO63/100WCSS 63-100 23 M 8 34 14

ISO160/250WCSS 160-250 23 M 10  35 14

used with blind tapped holes and centering ring 

ISO WALL CLAMPS used with 'O' RING, MILD STEEL, ZINC PLATED 

              

ORDER CODE NW A B C D

ISO63/100WCO 63-100 M 8 29 10

ISO160/250WCO 160-250 M 10 33 10

used with blind tapped holes and 'O' ring without centering ring 

CA

B

CA

B

CA

B
IS

O
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ISO WALL CLAMPS, ALUMINIUM

              

ORDER CODE NW A B C D

ISO63/100WCA 63-100 23,5 M 8 34 14

ISO160/250WCA 160-250 23,5 M 10 35 14

used with blind tapped holes and centering ring 

ISO WALL CLAMPS, STEEL NUTS AND WASHERS, ALUMINIUM

              

ORDER CODE NW A B C D

ISO63/100WCNA 63-100 22,5 M 8  44 14

ISO160/250WCNA 160-250 23 M 10  50 14

used with through bolt holes and centering ring 

ISO WALL CLAMPS, NUTS AND WASHERS, MILD STEEL, ZINC PLATED

              

ORDER CODE NW A B C D

ISO63/100WCN 63-100 22,5 M 8 44 14

ISO160/250WCN 160-250 23 M 10 49 14

used with through bolt holes and centering ring 

CA

B

CA

B

CA

B
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ISO DOUBLE CLAW CLAMPS, MILD STEEL, ZINK PLATED

          

ORDER CODE NW A B

ISO63/250DCMS 63-250 60 M10 

ISO320/500DCMS 320-500 76 M12 

ISO630DCMS 630 86 M12 

used with centering ring       

ISO DOUBLE CLAW CLAMPS, STAINLESS STEEL

          

ORDER CODE NW A B

ISO63/250DCSS 63-250 60 M10 

used with centering ring       

ISO DOUBLE CLAW CLAMPS, ALUMINIUM

          

ORDER CODE NW A B

ISO63/100DCA 63-100 50 M10 

ISO160/250DCA 160-250 52 M10 

ISO320/500DCA 320-500 68 M12 

used with centering ring       

IS
O
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ISO NUT BOLT AND WASHER SETS FOR TWO BOLTED FLANGES

            

ORDER CODE NW A B PCS/PCK

ISO63NBW 63 40 M8 4

ISO80NBW 80 40 M8 8

ISO100NBW 100 40 M8 8

ISO160NBW 160 50 M10 8

ISO200NBW 200 50 M10 12

ISO250NBW 250 50 M10 12

ISO320NBW 320 60 M12 12

ISO400NBW 400 60 M12 16

ISO500NBW 500 60 M12 16

ISO630NBW 630 70 M12 20

ISO BOLT WASHER SETS FOR JOINING BOLTED TO TRAPPED FLANGES 

            

ORDER CODE NW A B PCS/PCK

ISO63BW 63 30 M8 4

ISO80BW 80 30 M8 8

ISO100BW 100 30 M8 8

ISO160BW 160 35 M10 8

ISO200BW 200 35 M10 12

ISO250BW 250 35 M10 12

ISO320BW 320 45 M12 12

ISO400BW 400 45 M12 16

ISO500BW 500 45 M12 16

ISO630BW 630 60 M12 20

THREAD LUBRICANT

      

ORDER CODE 

TL100 
MoS2

lubricant for easy dismantling of flanges after 
bakeout 

22
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ISO STAINLESS STEEL CENTERING RINGS, VITON 'O' RING

            

Art.-Nr NW A B C

ISO63SVCR 63 8 3,9 70

ISO80SVCR 80 8 3,9 83

ISO100SVCR 100 8 3,9 102 

ISO160SVCR 160 8 3,9 153 

ISO200SVCR 200 8 3,9 213 

ISO250SVCR 250 8 3,9 261 

ISO320SVCR 320 14 5,6 318 

ISO400SVCR 400 14 5,6 400 

ISO500SVCR 500 14 5,6 501 

ISO630SVCR 630 14 5,6 651 

temperature range: -10°C to 200°C (substained 150 °C) 

ISO ALUMINIUM CENTERING RINGS, VITON 'O' RING

            

Art.-Nr NW A B C

ISO63AVCR 63 8 3,9 70

ISO80AVCR 80 8 3,9 83

ISO100AVCR 100 8 3,9 102 

ISO160AVCR 160 8 3,9 153 

ISO200AVCR 200 8 3,9 213 

ISO250AVCR 250 8 3,9 261 

ISO320AVCR 320 14 5,6 318 

ISO400AVCR 400 14 5,6 400 

ISO500AVCR 500 14 5,6 501 

ISO630AVCR 630 14 5,6 651 

  temperature range: -10°C to 200°C (substained 150 °C) 

ISO STAINLESS STEEL CENTERING RINGS, NITRILE 'O' RING

        Art.-Nr NW A B C

ISO63SNCR 63 8 3,9 70

ISO80SNCR 80 8 3,9 83

ISO100SNCR 100 8 3,9 102 

ISO160SNCR 160 8 3,9 153 

ISO200SNCR 200 8 3,9 213 

ISO250SNCR 250 8 3,9 261 

ISO320SNCR 320 14 5,6 318 

ISO400SNCR 400 14 5,6 400 

ISO500SNCR 500 14 5,6 501 

ISO630SNCR 630 14 5,6 651 

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

IS
O
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ISO ALUMINIUM CENTERING RINGS, NITRILE 'O' RING

          

Art.-Nr NW A B C

ISO63ANCR 63 8 3,9 70

ISO80ANCR 80 8 3,9 83

ISO100ANCR 100 8 3,9 102 

ISO160ANCR 160 8 3,9 153 

ISO200ANCR 200 8 3,9 213 

ISO250ANCR 250 8 3,9 261 

ISO320ANCR 320 14 5,6 318 

ISO400ANCR 400 14 5,6 400 

ISO500ANCR 500 14 5,6 501 

ISO630ANCR 630 14 5,6 651 

temperature range: -10°C to 100°C 

ISO STAINLESS STEEL TRAPPED CENTERING RINGS, VITON 'O' RING, OUTER ALUMINIUM

              

ORDER CODE NW A B C D

ISO63SVCRT 63 8 3,9 70 94

ISO80SVCRT 80 8 3,9 83 109 

ISO100SVCRT 100 8 3,9 102 128 

ISO160SVCRT 160 8 3,9 153 179 

ISO200SVCRT 200 8 3,9 213 239 

ISO250SVCRT 250 8 3,9 261 287 

ISO320SVCRT 320 14 5,6 318 358 

ISO400SVCRT 400 14 5,6 400 440 

ISO500SVCRT 500 14 5,6 501 541 

ISO630SVCRT 630 14 5,6 651 691 

temperature range: -10°C to 200°C (substained 150 °C) 

              

ORDER CODE NW A B C D

ISO63SVCRT 63 8 3,9 70 94

ISO80SVCRT 80 8 3,9 83 109 

ISO100SVCRT 100 8 3,9 102 128 

ISO160SVCRT 160 8 3,9 153 179 

ISO200SVCRT 200 8 3,9 213 239 

ISO250SVCRT 250 8 3,9 261 287 

ISO320SVCRT 320 14 5,6 318 358 

ISO400SVCRT 400 14 5,6 400 440 

ISO500SVCRT 500 14 5,6 501 541 

ISO630SVCRT 630 14 5,6 651 691 

temperature range: -10°C to 200°C (substained 150 °C) 

Art.-Nr NW A B C

ISO63ANCR 63 8 3,9 70

ISO80ANCR 80 8 3,9 83

ISO100ANCR 100 8 3,9 102 

ISO160ANCR 160 8 3,9 153 

ISO200ANCR 200 8 3,9 213 

ISO250ANCR 250 8 3,9 261 

ISO320ANCR 320 14 5,6 318 

ISO400ANCR 400 14 5,6 400 

ISO500ANCR 500 14 5,6 501 

ISO630ANCR 630 14 5,6 651 

temperature range: -10°C to 100°C 

ISO STAINLESS STEEL TRAPPED CENTERING RINGS, NITRILE 'O' RING, OUTER ALUMINIUM

              

ORDER CODE NW A B C D

ISO63SNCRT 63 8 3,9 70 94

ISO80SNCRT 80 8 3,9 83 109 

ISO100SNCRT 100 8 3,9 102 128 

ISO160SNCRT 160 8 3,9 153 179 

ISO200SNCRT 200 8 3,9 213 239 

ISO250SNCRT 250 8 3,9 261 287 

ISO320SNCRT 320 14 5,6 318 358 

ISO400SNCRT 400 14 5,6 400 440 

ISO500SNCRT 500 14 5,6 501 541 

ISO630SNCRT 630 14 5,6 651 691 

temperature range: -10°C to 100°C 

ISO STAINLESS STEEL TRAPPED CENTERING RINGS, NITRILE 'O' RING, OUTER ALUMINIUM

B

A

C

B

CD

A

B

CD

A
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